

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

ype: Agenda Item Status: Approved ile created: 8/16/2021 In control: City Council on agenda: 8/24/2021 Final action: 8/24/2021 itle: Recommendation to increase appropriations in the General Fund Group in the Parks, Recreation an Marine Department in the amount of \$5,890, offset by the Sixth Council District One-time District Priority Funds transferred from the General Fund Group in the Citywide Activities Department to do a restoration of Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. statue; and Decrease appropriations in the General Fund Group in the Citywide Activities Department by \$5,890 to offset a transfer to the Parks, Recreation and Marine Department. opensors: COUNCILWOMAN SUELY SARO, SIXTH DISTRICT								
ile created: 8/16/2021 In control: City Council in agenda: 8/24/2021 Final action: 8/24/2021 itle: Recommendation to increase appropriations in the General Fund Group in the Parks, Recreation an Marine Department in the amount of \$5,890, offset by the Sixth Council District One-time District Priority Funds transferred from the General Fund Group in the Citywide Activities Department to do a restoration of Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. statue; and Decrease appropriations in the General Fund Group in the Citywide Activities Department by \$5,890 to offset a transfer to the Parks, Recreation and Marine Department. council COUNCILWOMAN SUELY SARO, SIXTH DISTRICT indexes: 1. 082421-R-27sr.pdf, 2. 082421-R-27sr REVISED.pdf Date Ver. Action By Action	File #:	21-0	855	Version:	1	Name:	CD6 - MLK Jr. Restoration	
Amagenda: 8/24/2021 Final action: 8/24/2021 itle: Recommendation to increase appropriations in the General Fund Group in the Parks, Recreation an Marine Department in the amount of \$5,890, offset by the Sixth Council District One-time District Priority Funds transferred from the General Fund Group in the Citywide Activities Department to do a restoration of Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. statue; and Decrease appropriations in the General Fund Group in the Citywide Activities Department by \$5,890 to offset a transfer to the Parks, Recreation and Marine Department. Sponsors: COUNCILWOMAN SUELY SARO, SIXTH DISTRICT redesections: 1. 082421-R-27sr.pdf, 2. 082421-R-27sr REVISED.pdf Date Ver. Action By Action	Туре:	Age	nda Item			Status:	Approved	
itle:Recommendation to increase appropriations in the General Fund Group in the Parks, Recreation an Marine Department in the amount of \$5,890, offset by the Sixth Council District One-time District Priority Funds transferred from the General Fund Group in the Citywide Activities Department to do a restoration of Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. statue; and Decrease appropriations in the General Fund Group in the Citywide Activities Department by \$5,890 to offset a transfer to the Parks, Recreation and Marine Department.council District Out Council WOMAN SUELY SARO, SIXTH DISTRICTredexes:code sections: tttachments:1. 082421-R-27sr.pdf, 2. 082421-R-27sr REVISED.pdfDateVer. Action ByActionResult	File created:	8/16	/2021			In control:	City Council	
Marine Department in the amount of \$5,890, offset by the Sixth Council District One-time District Priority Funds transferred from the General Fund Group in the Citywide Activities Department to do a restoration of Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. statue; and Decrease appropriations in the General Fund Group in the Citywide Activities Department by \$5,890 to offset a transfer to the Parks, Recreation and Marine Department. COUNCILWOMAN SUELY SARO, SIXTH DISTRICTSponsors: Code sections: attachments:1. 082421-R-27sr.pdf, 2. 082421-R-27sr REVISED.pdfDateVer.Action ByActionResult	On agenda:	8/24	/2021			Final action:	8/24/2021	
ndexes: code sections: .ttachments: 1. 082421-R-27sr.pdf, 2. 082421-R-27sr REVISED.pdf Date Ver. Action By Action Result	Title:	Priority Funds transferred from the General Fund Group in the Citywide Activities Department to do a restoration of Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. statue; and Decrease appropriations in the General Fund Group in the Citywide Activities Department by \$5,890						
Code sections: attachments: 1. 082421-R-27sr.pdf, 2. 082421-R-27sr REVISED.pdf Date Ver. Action By Action Result	Sponsors:	COUNCILWOMAN SUELY SARO, SIXTH DISTRICT						
Attachments:1. 082421-R-27sr.pdf, 2. 082421-R-27sr REVISED.pdfDateVer. Action ByActionResult	Indexes:							
DateVer. Action ByActionResult	Code sections:							
	Attachments:	1. 082421-R-27sr.pdf, 2. 082421-R-27sr REVISED.pdf						
8/24/2021 1 City Council approve recommendation Pass	Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result
	8/24/2021	1	City Cou	ncil		ap	prove recommendation	Pass